

Manly Warringah District Baseball Association Elite Level Selection Reward Policy

This policy outlines the monetary reward that may be paid to members of the Manly Warringah District Baseball Association (MWDBA) for their selection to participate in sanctioned representative tournaments as an offset to the costs involved in participating in these tournaments.

The MWDBA Board congratulates those members of the MWDBA who are selected in representative teams.

Eligibility

Players selected to participate in sanctioned tournaments of the following affiliates:

- Little League International (LLI)
- Baseball Australia (BA)
- Baseball New South Wales (BNSW)
- Other affiliates that the MWDBA Board may authorise from time to time.

Reward

As of July 2023

The following amounts are payable to an eligible member of the MWDBA:

- MWDBA All Stars participants in LLI National Championships \$100
- Other sanctioned tournaments \$250

The MWDBA Board may from time to time authorise payments in other amount(s) upon application from members of the MWDBA.

The MWDBA Board will review the stated amounts payable during the board meeting held in July of each year (other the meeting held most closely to July of each year).

Identifying Eligible Players

MWDBA All Stars

The MWDBA Junior Representative Committee Secretary will provide the MWDBA Board (via email to the MWDBA secretary) with the player list of eligible All Stars team(s).

Other Sanctioned Tournaments



The details of an eligible MWDBA player(s) are to be supplied to the MWDBA Secretary, via email, by:

- An eligible MWDBA player(s) or their parent/guardian if the player is under 18, or
- A member of the MWDBA Board, MWDBA sub-committees or affiliate club.

Payment of Funds

The MWDBA Treasurer will facilitate the payment of reward monies in the following manner:

- A MWDBA All-Star team member participating at a LLI National Championship will be rewarded with the authorised amount to be deducted from their fees prior to invoicing at the completion of the All Stars representative in which they participated in the Championship.
- A MWDBA player selected in a team participating in another sanctioned tournament will be rewarded with the authorised amount via electronic transfer to a supply financial account.
 - The eligible player (other parent/guardian if the player is under 18) is to supply the MWDBA Treasurer with the necessary financial details to facilitate the transfer of the reward.

The MWDBA is to sole arbiter of the provision of or the decision not to provide funds under this policy. There is no right of reply or appeal in opposition to the decision made by the MWDBA Board.

The MWDBA reserves to right to investigate and provide supporting funds under this policy for participation in baseball and other sporting events that may sit outside thr provisions of this policy.